Parker Hannifin Corporation Chomerics Division 77 Dragon Court Woburn, MA 01801 Phone: 781 935 4850 parker.com/chomerics

July 5, 2023

RE: Confirmation of "-DK" Extension on Parker Chomerics Parts Sold on Digikey

Dear Valued Customer,

This letter is to formally confirm that all Parker Chomerics parts offered for sale on Digikey include a "-DK" extension on the part number. This confirmation is essential to ensure accurate identification and ordering of Parker Chomerics products for our valued customers.

The inclusion of the "-DK" extension in the part number is a unique identifier used exclusively for products sold through Digikey. This extension assists in distinguishing Digikey as the authorized distributor of Parker Chomerics parts, ensuring customers receive genuine and reliable products.

Sincerely,

Sarah Kuhn Marketing Communications Manager Parker Hannifin Corporation Chomerics Division sarah.kuhn@parker.com



ENGINEERING YOUR SUCCESS.